Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No. 313 (7)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 447/448/435/34 IPC

Date & hour of Occurrence:

29th of May at @ 3:00 pm

Date & hour when reported		Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
	10/07/2023 At 9:20 AM	Leimakhong Hill Town Kangpokpi District @ 40 Km South West	10-07-2023	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Rajesh Acharya (39) S/O Late Hari Prasad Acharya Owner Of M/S Lucky Store Registration No: Lht/Brc No. 86, Leimakhong, Kangpokpi District.	Some unknown miscreants.	, Criminal Trespassing, Arson, With common intention	ASI Paolenlal Manlun will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf Cofe of Comments OC/G-SPM-PS Date:- 10/7/2023 Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police State	ten	Punishable / U/S 447/448/435/34 IPC		

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN) Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date: 10/7/2023 Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Statten Kangpokpi District, Manipur



To.

The Officer-In-Charge Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District.

Sub: Report to lodge an FIR.

I Rajesh Acharya S/O late. Hari Prasad Acharya a resident of Leimakhong Hill Town would like to report an incident that took place on the 29th of May at around 3:00 pm where my shop/store was burnt down by some unknown miscreants.

The torching of my shop has incurred me huge lost financially. That said, I would like to request your good office to lodge an FIR, so I can be compensated in some ways.

Given below are my details:

NAME: RAJESH ACHARYA

FATHERS NAME: Late Hari Prasad Acharya

SHOP NAME: M/S LUCKY STORE REGISTRATION NO: LHT/BRC No. 86 LOST INCURRED: ABOUT 53 LAKHS

D.O.B: 03/02/1984

Sincerely Yours

RAJESH ACHARYA Mobile: 9862544801.

This report is treated as O.E. of FIR No. 313(7)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 447/448/435/34 IPC

OC/G-SPM-PS
Date:- 10/7/2023
Officer-In-Charge
Saparmeina Police State

G. Saparmeina Police Statten Kangpokpi District, Manipur